
September 2016 Results 

Thanks to all 122 shooters this weekend, our next shoot is October 22 & 23. 

 

SPORTING CLAYS  

Class M  

M1 JAMES GILMAN 90 90  

NATHAN CAMEL 88 88  

BOB L HURCKES 88 88  

DAN ROESCHLI 88 88  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 87 87  

PATRICK J BARTEL 86 86  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 86 86  

ROD VETTER 84 84  

ADRIAN PERRY 83 83  

JOHN DENNERT 82 82  

JON PORTER 82 82  

MARK FREEMAN 81 81  

JASON CRANMER 79 79  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 79 79  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 78 78  

DAVID DEGRUSH 78 78  

RICHARD W MAGNUS 78 78  

BENJAMIN MARJAMAA 78 78  

LEROY PERRY 78 78  

DAVID L QUAID 78 78  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 78 78  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 77 77  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 77 77  

GLENN JUREK 74 74  

ALEX ROLANDO 74 74  

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 73 73  

ROBERT THICKENS 73 73  

JEFF A KOSHAREK 72 72  

DAVE LONG 69 69  

FRANK G HALSEY 67 67  

MICHAEL LICATA 65 65  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 64 64  

MARK A ROBERTS 49 49  

JERRY A REYNOLDS  

 



 

Class AA  

WILLIAM FREIVALD 81 81  

GREG MCCULLOUGH 81 81  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

ANDREW A SMITH 80 80  

WILL M KRAWCZYK 79 79  

ALAN BRANER 78 78  

BOB MCLAREN 78 78  

LEO FONDRIEST 77 77  

CHARLES KARNER 75 75  

IAN MILLER 75 75  

BOB SHULEY 75 75  

JOE M BYERS 74 74  

JON BREMSETH 72 72  

RUSSELL R YOUNG 71 71  

CRAIG ANDRESE 70 70  

PETRI JANTTI 69 69  

STEPHEN SNAKARD 69 69  

HUGH ZWICK 68 68  

THOMAS M LOTUS 63 63  

 

 

Class A  

A1 ANDREW J MEIER 81 81  

A2 COKE LA FOLLETTE 77 77  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 74 74  

DALE W TOBEY 74 74  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 73 73  

MIKE GLASBY 71 71  

JASON MANN 71 71  

GREG BAYLANDER 66 66  

JEFF WORTH 66 66  

DAVID DRAKE 63 63  

ROBERT COPELAND 62 62  

LARRY B DENISON 61 61  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 61 61  

JACK POMARO 60 60  

ROBERT E ZELLNER 55 55  

 

 



Class B  

JOE FERSCH 73 73  

RON FERSCH 73 73  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 70 70  

JOHN A WEISS 70 70  

STEVE SEXTONSON 68 68  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 65 65  

JOHN RYAN 64 64  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 63 63  

MARK E BETHKE 62 62  

HENRY SCHWENK 62 62  

JASON ADKINS 61 61  

JEANNE M DENK 61 61  

STEPHEN FABER 61 61  

CINDY K GAFFNEY 61 61  

RON WILEMAN 61 61  

JOSEPH SENG 59 59  

JAMES A HOLLAND 57 57  

ROBERT W ZEEK JR 54 54  

JOHN R D'ANGELO 53 53  

EDDIE WEBSTER 53 53  

 

 

 

 

Class C  

C1 GRANT RADA 85 85  

C2 JAMES HESS 71 71  

NORM KORENTHAL 68 68  

GREG REIF 68 68  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MICHAEL LOIBEN 67 67  

RYAN DRAGOON 66 66  

JAMES SKAGGS 65 65  

JOHN R BUCZYNA 63 63  

WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 58 58  

CURTIS A LINDER 57 57  

JAMES MANN 55 55  

DONALD J WILMOT 50 50  

 

 



Class D  

D1 TERENCE BOLGER 64 64  

D2 WILLIAM KEYSER 61 61  

ANTHONY L MALDONADO 60 60  

BENJAMIN C SCHROEDER 60 60  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 59 59  

DANIEL HORD 58 58  

ALEX GIANARAS 55 55  

 

 

Class E  

E1 SERGEY MOSIN 65 65  

E2 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 61 61  

E3 COURTNEY W HAYS 50 50  

CAROL LINDER 48 48  

HOWARD ROBIN 48 48  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

PETER LAWSON 46 46  

JOE VANCURA 39 39  

FREDERICK J PANICI 36 36  

VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 32 32  

HENRY RABINOWITZ  

 

 

 

CONRAD SCHUBERTH 44 44  

 

 

117 Entrants  

 

 

 

FITASC  

 

 

 

 

Shooter par1 par 2 Total  

 

Class M  

M9 MARK FREEMAN 25 22 47  



JAMES GILMAN 23 23 46  

DAN ROESCHLI 24 22 46  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 23 22 45  

RICHARD W MAGNUS 22 22 44  

JASON CRANMER 21 22 43  

JON PORTER 20 23 43  

DAVID L QUAID 21 22 43  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 19 24 43  

ROD VETTER 19 24 43  

PATRICK J BARTEL 24 18 42  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 21 21 42  

BOB L HURCKES 21 21 42  

JERRY A REYNOLDS 18 24 42  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 22 20 42  

ROBERT THICKENS 21 19 40  

JEFF A KOSHAREK 22 17 39  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 23 16 39  

DAVID VANDERCOY 18 21 39  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 19 20 39  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 20 18 38  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 20 17 37  

 

 

Class AA  

AA1 CHARLES KARNER 23 21 44  

WILL M KRAWCZYK 22 20 42  

RUSSELL R YOUNG 23 19 42  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

CRAIG ANDRESE 19 21 40  

HUGH ZWICK 17 19 36  

JON BREMSETH 20 15 35  

STEPHEN SNAKARD 13 19 32  

IAN MILLER 15 15 30  

 

 

Class A  

A1 DAVID DRAKE 17 20 37  

A2 JEFF WORTH 14 21 35  

COKE LA FOLLETTE 17 17 34  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 16 18 34  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 16 18 34  



ROBERT E ZELLNER 15 19 34  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

LARRY B DENISON 16 16 32  

ANDREW J MEIER 17 13 30  

 

 

Class B  

B1 MARK E BETHKE 20 17 37  

B2 STEVE SEXTONSON 20 16 36  

JOHN R D'ANGELO 16 18 34  

RON FERSCH 19 15 34  

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 16 18 34  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JAMES A HOLLAND 16 17 33  

HENRY SCHWENK 20 12 32  

JOHN A WEISS  

 

 

Class C  

C1 RYAN DRAGOON 21 17 38  

C2 JEFFREY J MELLEN 16 21 37  

C3 GREG REIF 17 18 35  

C4 NORM KORENTHAL 13 18 31  

C5 CURTIS A LINDER 13 15 28  

C6 MICHAEL LOIBEN 14 13 27  

C7 WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 12 14 26  

 

 

Class D  

D1 MIKE NOCEK 20 19 39  

D2 PAUL M ZELISKO 19 18 37  

D3 TERENCE BOLGER 14 12 26  

 

 

Class E  

E1 CAROL LINDER 16 12 28  

E2 HOWARD ROBIN 12 12 24  

 

 

58 Entrants  

 

 



 

 

5‐STAND  

 

 

 

 

Shooter 5‐Stand Total  

 

Class M  

M8 JOHN DENNERT 46 46  

M9 CLIFTON RA ADKINS 45 45  

BOB L HURCKES 44 44  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 44 44  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

NATHAN CAMEL 43 43  

MARK FREEMAN 43 43  

JAMES GILMAN 43 43  

GLENN JUREK 42 42  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 42 42  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 42 42  

JASON CRANMER 41 41  

DAVID L QUAID 41 41  

PATRICK J BARTEL 40 40  

JON PORTER 39 39  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 38 38  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 35 35  

FRANK G HALSEY 35 35  

DAVID VANDERCOY 35 35  

JERRY A REYNOLDS 34 34  

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 32 32  

MARK A ROBERTS 32 32  

DAN ROESCHLI  

 

 

Class AA  

AA1 CHARLES KARNER 44 44  

AA2 WILLIAM FREIVALD 42 42  

AA3 THOMAS M LOTUS 34 34  

 

 

Class A  



A1 JACK POMARO 40 40  

JASON MANN 39 39  

ANDREW J MEIER 39 39  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

DALE W TOBEY 36 36  

 

 

Class B  

B1 JASON ADKINS 41 41  

B2 RON FERSCH 39 39  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 37 37  

JOSEPH SENG 37 37  

JOHN A WEISS 37 37  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 36 36  

JOE FERSCH 35 35  

EDDIE WEBSTER 32 32  

STEPHEN FABER 31 31  

JEANNE M DENK 29 29  

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 25 25  

JOHN RYAN 21 21  

CINDY K GAFFNEY  

 

 

Class C  

C1 JAMES MANN 39 39  

C2 NORM KORENTHAL 35 35  

RYAN DRAGOON 34 34  

DONALD J WILMOT 34 34  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JEFFREY J MELLEN 31 31  

JAMES SKAGGS 31 31  

GREG REIF 28 28  

 

 

Class D  

D1 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 37 37  

D2 ANTHONY L MALDONADO 31 31  

D3 WILLIAM KEYSER 28 28  

D4 TERENCE BOLGER 24 24  

 

 



Class E  

E1 CAROL LINDER 35 35  

E2 FREDERICK J PANICI 22 22  

 

 

55 Entrants  

 

 

 

 

 

Punches Awarded Summary  

 

 

CLIFTON RA ADKINS M 2 5‐Stand  

JASON ADKINS B 2 5‐Stand  

PATRICK J BARTEL M 1 Sporting Main  

MARK E BETHKE B 1 FITASC  

TERENCE BOLGER D 1 Sporting Main  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI M 2 Sporting Main  

NATHAN CAMEL M 4 Sporting Main  

MICHAEL D DEGOULD, DDS D 1 5‐Stand  

JOHN DENNERT M 4 5‐Stand  

RYAN DRAGOON C 1 FITASC  

DAVID DRAKE A 1 FITASC  

JOE FERSCH B 4 Sporting Main  

RON FERSCH B 4 Sporting Main  

RON FERSCH B 1 5‐Stand  

MARK FREEMAN M 4 FITASC  

WILLIAM FREIVALD AA 4 Sporting Main  

JAMES GILMAN M 4 Sporting Main  

JAMES GILMAN M 2 FITASC  

JAMES HESS C 1 Sporting Main  

BOB L HURCKES M 4 Sporting Main  

BOB L HURCKES M 1 5‐Stand  

CHARLES KARNER AA 1 5‐Stand  

CHARLES KARNER AA 1 FITASC  

WILL M KRAWCZYK AA 1 Sporting Main  

COKE LA FOLLETTE A 2 Sporting Main  

JAMES MANN C 1 5‐Stand  

GREG MCCULLOUGH AA 4 Sporting Main  

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH B 2 Sporting Main  



ANDREW J MEIER A 4 Sporting Main  

SERGEY MOSIN E 1 Sporting Main  

MIKE NOCEK D 1 FITASC  

JACK POMARO A 1 5‐Stand  

GRANT RADA C 2 Sporting Main  

DAN ROESCHLI M 4 Sporting Main  

DAN ROESCHLI M 2 FITASC  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN A 1 Sporting Main  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT M 1 Sporting Main  

STEVE SEXTONSON B 1 Sporting Main  

ANDREW A SMITH AA 2 Sporting Main  

DALE W TOBEY A 1 Sporting Main  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS M 1 FITASC  

JOHN A WEISS B 2 Sporting Main  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 1 5‐Stand 


